

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA



****PROVIDER NOTICE #2 ****

TO: District of Columbia providers of Medicaid Fee-For-Service, DC Healthcare Alliance and ADAP pharmacy services.

FROM: The Department of Health Care Finance

DATE: November 19, 2015

SUBJECT: Transition of Pharmacy Benefit Management Services to Magellan Medicaid Administration

Magellan Medicaid Administration, Inc. (part of the Magellan Rx Management Division of Magellan Health, Inc.), will assume administrative operation of the Medicaid Fee-For-Service, DC Healthcare Alliance, and ADAP pharmacy programs on behalf of the District of Columbia on **December 19, 2015**. At start of business on December 19, pharmacies will submit pharmacy claims for payment under these programs through the Magellan Medicaid Administration system.

Pharmacy Operations Transition Dates	
December 18, 2015, 11:59 p.m.	Stop pharmacy claim submission to Xerox
December 19, 2015, 6:00 a.m.	Begin pharmacy claim submission to Magellan Medicaid Administration

This transition requires that your claim submission software be updated with the Magellan Medicaid Administration BINs and PCNs on, and not before, December 19, 2015.

Medicaid Fee-For-Service claims are to be submitted under:

BIN:	018407
PCN:	DCMC018407
Group:	DCMEDICAID

DC Healthcare Alliance claims are to be submitted under:

BIN:	018407
PCN:	DCAL018407
Group:	ALLI

Department of Health ADAP and ADAD/TrOOP claims are to be submitted under:

BIN:	018407
PCN:	TROOP
Group:	DCADAP

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA



Pharmacy Web Portal

The new URL for the District pharmacy web portal is: www.dc-pbm.com/. Here you will find updated provider manuals and payer sheets, the formulary listings, prior authorization request forms and other pharmacy provider and program materials. After December 31, 2015, www.dcpbm.com/ will be disabled.

Call Center

The Call Center numbers will remain the same. Call 1-800-272-9679 for technical assistance and 1-800-273-4962 for clinical assistance.

Compounds

Effective December 19, 2015 compounds will no longer require paper claims. Submit all compound claims at POS. Contact DCPBM at 1-800-272-9679 for technical assistance with all required overrides and prior authorization requests.

Should you have any questions regarding this notice, please call Magellan Medicaid Administration at 1-800-424-5890.